

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12885/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/12/2010 in LPA No. 1680/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HARYANA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANIL KUMAR YADAV & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 11/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajinder Juneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, learned senior counsel
appearing for the petitioner submits that the High Court was
in error in relying upon the explanation to Clause 2 of the
Notification dated 27.10.1986 inasmuch as the State of
Haryana had adopted the later Notification dated 14.4.1987
and not 1986 notification.

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master